10.3 Termination in Consequence of Force Majeure Event.  If a FME shall have occurred that 

has affected Power Provider’s performance of its obligations hereunder with respect to a 

Solar Facility and that has continued for a period of one hundred eighty (180) consecutive 

days or three hundred and sixty five  (365) days in the aggregate, then Purchaser shall be 

entitled to terminate this Agreement with respect to such Solar Facility upon ninety (90) 

calendar days’ prior written notice to Power Provider; such 90-day notice may be given by 

Purchaser prior to the expiration of the consecutive 180-day or aggregate 365-day periods.

[...]

(ISO/RIMA Form G 00 35 or equivalent), in the name of the State of Maryland, County, 

and the Maryland Department of Transportation.  Such insurance shall be procured prior 

to the initiation of any such activity.  The policy shall have limits of liability of not less 

than Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) per occurrence, combined single limits, for 

coverage A & B, for losses arising out of injury to or death of any person, and for physical 

loss or damage to or destruction of property, including the loss of use thereof.  A Ten 

Million Dollar ($10,000,000.00) annual aggregate may apply.